WILLIAMS Warren Lee

Born: 9 Apr 1890 Charleston, NZ

Died: 5 Sep 1950 (60) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Father: Joseph 1849 - 1924 Masterton
Mother: Elizabeth Broome 1857 - 1898 Masterton

Married: 27 Sep 1917

DUFFY Eveline/Evelyn Frances

Born: 18 Feb 1894 Masterton, NZ

Died: 15 May 1977 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: John Thomas 1845 - 1899 Masterton
Mother: Elizabeth Hall 1855 - 1919 Masterton
Children:

Williams Raymond Duffy

Born: 24 Jan 1920 Levin, NZ

Died: 9 Nov 1992 (72) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Married: 8 Feb 1945

Aldridge Edna Joyce

Born: 5Jan 1921

Died: 9 Sep 2010 (89)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
Notes:

Warren had a business as a watchmaker in Oxford St Levin from 1918 to 1925

He was the first Secretary of the Levin Athletics club in 1918, & was
subsequently President.

He was head instructor at the YMCA for several years
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He was a starter & timekeeper in several sports in Levin, including athletics,

hockey & swimming

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2007
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Warren
Masterton
Masterton
Stuckey St
Bristol St
Bristol St
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Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
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Lower Hutt

Raymond
Lower Hutt
Hastings
Palmerston Nth
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Palmerston Nth
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Algies Bay
Algies Bay

Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Labourer

Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Branch Manager
Branch Manager
District Manager
District Manager
District Manager
District Manager
District Manager
District Manager
Retired

Retired

Evelyn

Levin

Levin

Levin

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Edna
Lower Hutt
Hastings
PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

Algies Bay
Algies Bay
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



2010

Tauranga

HC 11 Mar 1916
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Meossis Winchester and Williams,
pracueal watchwakers and  jewellers,
(late of Masterton), who have opened
A business in the above line in Oxtora
street (opposte Harvey and Co.’s fur-
niture warehouse,. watchimakers. and
juwellers, of long experience in eading
establishmonts, and are starting nere
determimed to give those who will tav-
our thom with thenr patronage, oxpert
workmauship, reasonable prices and
civility, A special feature of the new
buriness is thut the trm give a writ-
ten guarantee with every watch over
hawled by them. Ao they are ae-
termined to tnrn’out all work prompt- |
Iv—a fteature that will pe appreciated
by all having watelies  and lewellery
needing repairs.

Widow



LDC 2 Jun 1917

My W. T. Williams. watchmaker
s| and jeweller, Levin, has acquired his
t | late partner’s interest in the business
.| of Winchestér and Williams, Levin.
h| My Winchester hias gone on activi
service, and in another column of to-
day’s Chronicle he bespeaks for his
late partner (who is ineligible for mili-
tary service) a continuation of -the
public support accorded to the part-
nership, -

THANKS. :

I WISH TO THANK THE PUBLIC OF TEVIN® AND DISTRICT for the
Generous Support accorded to mysell and partuer during our busi-

ness life in Levin,
In my absence- at the front, the busines will he carried on by Mr W,

[, Williams, who is ineligible for military service, and I trust chat :he
Public will still extend to it the same degree of support that was given us

in the past,

471-1w . ’ - J. I D. WINCHESTER
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2 December 1918
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Splendid Displays in our New Shop
now invite the attention of Gift Seekers ~
There are articles innumerable in the way of

JEWELLERY. SILVERWAREwNOVELTIES |

Presents both useful and ornamental such as ‘

Brooches Bangles Smoking
Pendants Sleeve Links Toilet and
Watch Chains Studs ~ Requisites
Pocket Books Wristlet Wa:c_ches Ete.

Visit our new premises, which are well stocked with
SPECTAL CHRISTM®S FARE.

_ W. L. WILLIAMS,

‘ The Jewellery Store, Box 14

LDC 27 Jun 1925
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Mr Geo. Wise, who his taken over
the jewellery business of Mr W. L.
Williams, is a practical watch and
clock maker of over 30 years' stand-
ing, who served his apprenticeship in
London and studied at the Horologi-
cal Institute there. TFFor the next few
days Mr Williams’® stqck is being
cleared at a substantial reduction.®



