

**WILLIAMS      Warren Lee**

Born:	9 Apr 1890	Charleston, NZ
Died:	5 Sep 1950 (60)	Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried:	Old Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ	
Father:	Joseph	1849 – 1924
Mother:	Elizabeth Broome	1857 – 1898
Married:	27 Sep 1917	

**DUFFY      Eveline/Evelyn Frances**

Born:	18 Feb 1894	Masterton, NZ
Died:	15 May 1977 (83)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ	
Father:	John Thomas	1845 – 1899
Mother:	Elizabeth Hall	1855 – 1919

**Children:****Williams      Raymond Duffy**

Born:	24 Jan 1920	Levin, NZ
Died:	9 Nov 1992 (72)	Tauranga, NZ
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ	

Married: 8 Feb 1945

**Aldridge      Edna Joyce**

Born:	5 Jan 1921
Died:	9 Sep 2010 (89)
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

**Notes:**

Warren had a business as a watchmaker in Oxford St Levin from 1918 to 1925

He was the first Secretary of the Levin Athletics club in 1918, & was subsequently President.

He was head instructor at the YMCA for several years

He was a starter & timekeeper in several sports in Levin, including athletics, hockey & swimming

**Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

**Electoral Rolls:**

	<b>Warren</b>		<b>Evelyn</b>
1911	Masterton	Watchmaker	
1914	Masterton	Watchmaker	
1919	Stuckey St	Watchmaker	
1922	Bristol St	Watchmaker	Levin      Married
1925	Bristol St	Watchmaker	Levin      Married
1928	Bristol St	Watchmaker	Levin      Married
1931	Lower Hutt	Labourer	Lower Hutt Married
1935	Lower Hutt	Watchmaker	Lower Hutt Married
1938	Lower Hutt	Watchmaker	Lower Hutt Married
1941	Lower Hutt	Watchmaker	Lower Hutt Married
1946	Lower Hutt	Watchmaker	Lower Hutt Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Watchmaker	Lower Hutt Married
1954			Lower Hutt Widow
1957			Lower Hutt Widow
	<b>Raymond</b>		<b>Edna</b>
1946	Lower Hutt	Civil Servant	Lower Hutt Married
1949	Hastings	Civil Servant	Hastings    Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	P N        Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Branch Manager	P N        Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Branch Manager	P N        Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	District Manager	P N        Married
1966	Palmerston Nth	District Manager	P N        Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	District Manager	P N        Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	District Manager	P N        Married
1975	Palmerston Nth	District Manager	P N        Married
1978	Palmerston Nth	District Manager	P N        Married
1981	Algies Bay	Retired	Algies Bay   Married
1987	Algies Bay	Retired	Algies Bay   Married
1995			Tauranga   Widow
1998			Tauranga   Widow
2001			Tauranga   Widow
2005			Tauranga   Widow
2007			Tauranga   Widow

HC 11 Mar 1916

---

Messrs Winchester and Williams, practical watchmakers and jewellers, (late of Masterton), who have opened a business in the above line in Oxford street (opposite Harvey and Co.'s furniture warehouse), watchmakers and jewellers, of long experience in leading establishments, and are starting here determined to give those who will favour them with their patronage, expert workmanship, reasonable prices and civility. A special feature of the new business is that the firm give a written guarantee with every watch overhauled by them. Also they are determined to turn out all work promptly—a feature that will be appreciated by all having watches and jewellery needing repairs.

LDC 2 Jun 1917

Mr **W. L. Williams**, watchmaker and jeweller, Levin, has acquired his late partner's interest in the business of Winchester and Williams, Levin. Mr Winchester has gone on active service, and in another column of to-day's Chronicle he bespeaks for his late partner (who is ineligible for military service) a continuation of the public support accorded to the partnership.

LDC 2 Jun 1917

## T H A N K S .

**I** WISH TO THANK THE PUBLIC OF LEVIN AND DISTRICT for the

Generous Support accorded to myself and partner during our business life in Levin.

In my absence at the front, the business will be carried on by Mr **W. L. Williams**, who is ineligible for military service, and I trust that the Public will still extend to it the same degree of support that was given us in the past.

471-1w

J. F. D. WINCHESTER

LDC 12 December 1918

# Xmas Presents

**Splendid Displays in our New Shop**

now invite the attention of Gift Seekers  
There are articles innumerable in the way of

**JEWELLERY, SILVERWARE AND NOVELTIES**

Presents both useful and ornamental such as

Brooches	Bangles	Smoking
Pendants	Sleeve Links	Toilet and
Watch Chains	Studs	Requisites
Pocket Books	Wristlet Watches	Etc.

Visit our new premises, which are well stocked with  
**SPECIAL CHRISTMAS FARE.**

**W. L. WILLIAMS,**

The Jewellery Store, Box 14

LDC 27 Jun 1925

Mr Geo. Wise, who has taken over the jewellery business of Mr **W. L. Williams**, is a practical watch and clock maker of over 30 years' standing, who served his apprenticeship in London and studied at the Horological Institute there. For the next few days Mr Williams' stock is being cleared at a substantial reduction.\*